
QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION 

Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2013

4th QUARTER OF 2013
(A.C.A.   § 19-7-604 , § 25-1-118)

Date of 

Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

10/9/2013 Arkansas Department of 

Education/Special 

Education Unit

Arkansas PROMISE 2013-2018. Promoting the 

Readiness of Minors in Supplemental Security 

Income (PROMISE).

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Education

$32,427,443.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$32,427,443.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

12/19/2013 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and Administration

To enhance the current Sexual Assault services to 

victims in rural Arkansas as well as the 

underserved populations throughout the state.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice

$257,089.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$257,089.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

11/14/2013 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and 

Administration/IGS

Sexual Assault Services Program Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice/ Office of 

Intergovernmental 

Services

$263,285.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$263,285.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

11/14/2013 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and 

Administration/IGS

Family Violence Prevention and Services/Grants to 

Domestic Violence Shelters and Related 

Assistance/Grants to State

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services

$1,096,166.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,096,166.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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11/14/2013 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and 

Administration/IGS

Services to assist victims of domestic violence, 

sexual assault, dating violence and stalking in the 

State of Arkansas.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice/ Office of 

Intergovernmental 

Services

$1,464,790.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,464,790.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

12/30/2013 Arkansas Department of 

Health

The Arkansas Abstinence Education Program 

provides abstinence education to youth 12-19 

years of age with a focus on groups that are most 

likely to bear children out-of-wedlock. (i.e. high-

risk and foster care)

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services/Head Start 

Bureau

$546,246.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$958,326.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

11/15/2013 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

2013 State Wildlife Grant Implementation 

Subgrants 3.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$102,001.00

$0.00

$63,328.00

$0.00

$165,329.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

11/13/2013 Arkansas Natural Heritage 

Commission

Surveys for geocarpon (Geocarpon minimum), 

pondberry, (Lindera melissifolia). AR twistflower 

(Streptanthus maculatus subsp. obtusifolius), 

Ouachita twistflower Streptanthus squamiformis), 

& clasping twistflower (Streptanthus maculatus 

subsp. Maculatus).

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$18,218.00

$0.00

$6,073.00

$0.00

$24,291.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

12/10/2013 Arkansas State Plant Board Oak Commodity Survey Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$4,186.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,186.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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12/10/2013 Arkansas State Plant Board Infrastructure Project - State Survey Coordinator 

Function

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$22,795.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$22,795.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

10/7/2013 State of Arkansas/AR Arts 

Council

Partnership grant with the NEA to provide basic 

operating expenses for the AR Arts Council and 

grants to local arts agencies for operating 

support, Arts In Education, Project Support, AIE in 

communities, and grants to Underserved 

communities.

Statewide National Endowment 

for the Arts

$589,300.00

$0.00

$600,000.00

$0.00

$1,189,300.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

--- END OF RECORDS ---
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