ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2013

QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE 4th QUARTER OF 2013

(A.C.A. § 19-7-604, § 25-1-118)

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
10/9/2013	Arkansas Department of Education/Special Education Unit	Arkansas PROMISE 2013-2018. Promoting the Readiness of Minors in Supplemental Security Income (PROMISE).	Statewide	U.S. Department of Education	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$32,427,443.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$32,427,443.00
12/19/2013	Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration	To enhance the current Sexual Assault services to victims in rural Arkansas as well as the underserved populations throughout the state.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$257,089.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$257,089.00
11/14/2013	Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration/IGS	Sexual Assault Services Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice/ Office of Intergovernmental Services	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$263,285.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$263,285.00
11/14/2013	Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration/IGS	Family Violence Prevention and Services/Grants to Domestic Violence Shelters and Related Assistance/Grants to State	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$1,096,166.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,096,166.00

Monday, February 03, 2014 Page 1 of 3

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
11/14/2013	Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration/IGS	Services to assist victims of domestic violence, sexual assault, dating violence and stalking in the State of Arkansas.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice/ Office of Intergovernmental Services	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$1,464,790.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,464,790.00
12/30/2013	Arkansas Department of Health	The Arkansas Abstinence Education Program provides abstinence education to youth 12-19 years of age with a focus on groups that are most likely to bear children out-of-wedlock. (i.e. highrisk and foster care)	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services/Head Start Bureau	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$546,246.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$958,326.00
11/15/2013	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	2013 State Wildlife Grant Implementation Subgrants 3.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$102,001.00 \$0.00 \$63,328.00 \$0.00 \$165,329.00
11/13/2013	Arkansas Natural Heritage Commission	Surveys for geocarpon (Geocarpon minimum), pondberry, (Lindera melissifolia). AR twistflower (Streptanthus maculatus subsp. obtusifolius), Ouachita twistflower Streptanthus squamiformis), & clasping twistflower (Streptanthus maculatus subsp. Maculatus).	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$18,218.00 \$0.00 \$6,073.00 \$0.00 \$24,291.00
12/10/2013	Arkansas State Plant Board	Oak Commodity Survey	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$4,186.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$4,186.00

Monday, February 03, 2014 Page 2 of 3

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
12/10/2013	Arkansas State Plant Board	Infrastructure Project - State Survey Coordinator Function	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal	\$22,795.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$22,795.00
	State of Arkansas/AR Arts Council	Partnership grant with the NEA to provide basic operating expenses for the AR Arts Council and grants to local arts agencies for operating support, Arts In Education, Project Support, AIE in communities, and grants to Underserved communities.	Statewide	National Endowment for the Arts	Federal	\$589,300.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$600,000.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$1,189,300.00

--- END OF RECORDS ---

Monday, February 03, 2014 Page 3 of 3